purpose of purchasing new voting machines. Each county is allocated ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per
precinct; and

WHEREAS, Hawkins County has twenty-eight (28) voting precincts including the two (2) early voting
precincts. Therefore, Hawkins County has been allocated two hundred eighty thousand dollars ($280,000) to
purchase new voting machines. There is no matching funds required from the county; and

WHEREAS, Hawkins county will be required by the State Division of Election to returned back to the
state HAVA fund any proceeds received from the sale of the existing equipment.